

Press release

INTER Versicherungsgruppe commissions new inventory control system developed by adesso insurance solutions GmbH

Mannheim, December 18th, 2017 – The new accident insurance inventory control system successfully came online on 12 December 2017 thanks to the partnership between INTER Versicherungsgruppe and adesso insurance solutions GmbH. The entire contract inventory for new business is now managed using the new injure General Policy system.

Replacing their host-based inventory management and claims management systems for its property, liability and accident insurance (SHU) division is another milestone in the INTER Versicherungsgruppe's aim to introduce a brand-new IT environment. The new environment is based on a common technology platform encompassing all inventory management and claims/service systems. As part of the project, INTER opted for the in|sure platform developed by adesso insurance solutions GmbH.

INTER introduced the in|sure General Claims claims management system for its SHU division at the end of 2016. The system came online for the accident insurance business unit on 12 December 2017, three weeks ahead of schedule. All new business and relevant change processes will now be managed using the new system, while existing business will be migrated across in the second quarter of 2018.

System development began in 2016 and was split up into four phases. The focal point of phase 1 was the development of a cross-unit base system. Despite accident insurance being the focus of the project, the development of the common data model also had to include other units, especially private and commercial insurance. Phase 2 was centered on the decision to create an independent product system technically detached from the existing system. Thanks to an intuitive user interface, products can now be modelled quickly and simply using the in|sure product manager. Phase 3 involved taking into account



the requirements of peripheral systems and connecting interfaces on the basis of the standardized in sure interface concept. The final phase, phase 4, comprised integration tests and preparations for the go-live.

"We were able to achieve our ambitious targets for this project thanks to the outstanding quality of the IT solutions and the commitment shown by adesso insurance solutions' highly experienced teams," said Holger Tietz, CEO of INTER Versicherungsgruppe. "The new inventory management system offers some clear advantages to us: automated processes, short development cycles and a resulting quick time-to-market."

INTER Versicherungsgruppe

The INTER Insurance Group is headed by INTER Versicherungsverein aG, which is a mutual insurance company supported by its members the policyholders with the insurance companies belonging to the Group are. The INTER insurance group is an independent insurance group, which offers a comprehensive product range for private and commercial customers. Special offers are aimed in particular at customers from the healthcare sector and the craft. INTER Versicherungsverein aG essentially takes a Holding function for the directly or indirectly held subsidiaries true. Its roots go back to the year 1926. The balance sheet total of INTER insurance group across all Group companies amounts to 9,421.4 million (as at 31 December 2016). It employs over 1,500 people in the internal and external Field service. DEVK-Pensionsfonds-AG offers contribution-based pension plans with a minimum benefit commitment. This business segment includes in particular a part of the company pension scheme of Deutsche Bahn AG.

adesso insurance solutions GmbH

adesso insurance solutions GmbH houses the adesso Group's own product portfolio for the insurance market and develops software and services for handling technical business processes on behalf of customers. The company offers compatible standard software products for inventory and claims management, to include all insurance segments, on the in|sure platform and is responsible for their integration into customers' application landscapes. Apart from the core applications for private health, composite and life insurers, the portfolio offers a partner management application (in|sure Partner), a product modeling application (in|sure Product Manager) and a system for software-supported migration (in|sure MIGSuite). For further information please go to: www.adesso-insure.de.

Press contact:

adesso insurance solutions GmbH Melanie Weiler Agrippinawerft 26 50678 Cologne T: +49 (0)221 27850446

E: melanie.weiler@adesso.de

www.adesso.de

PR COM GmbH Nicola Gryzewski Sendliner Tor Platz 6 80336 Munich

T: +49 (0)89 59997704

E: nicole.gryzewski@pr-com.de

www.pr-com.de

adesso